FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **R SHEET** 1-31-92 03-06-2001 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner (he attached original documents or copy thereof. 101625722 1. Name of conveying party(ies): د. الاهابة and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alticor Inc. Sandra K. Hopwood internal Address: Mark C. Smith Gardner Klaasen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: _____ State: MI ZIP:49355 Other _____ .Execution Date: ___ No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 9, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Amy I. Ahn Name: _ Alticor Inc. Internal Address: _ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed 3/05/2001 GTON11 00000190 29136965 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 FC:581-40.00 UP Street Address: _7575 Fulton Street East 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 49355 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Amy I. Ahn</u> Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandra K. Hopwood, Mark C. Smith, and Gardner Klaasen, hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled KNEE FITMENT, executed by Assignor(s) on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, **ALTICOR INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor(s) from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the Untied States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor(s) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor(s) further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and

PATENT REEL: 011544 FRAME: 0955 accessible to Assignor(s) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date as indicated below.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
(Bu ploner	Judia K. Hyperal	2/7/01
	Sandra K. Hopwood	′ /
& Mone	Mula	2/7/01
	Mark C. Smith	,
(Su Mare	\mathcal{M}_{α}	2/8/01

Gardner Klaasen

RECORDED: 02/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011544 FRAME: 0956